505730093 10/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5776904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A. ROTH II	10/17/2019
STUART J. SHELLEY	10/17/2019
KEVIN SIGMUND	10/17/2019
OLEG LOBKIS	10/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETEGENT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Street Address:	5050 SECTION AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16604431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-584-1135

Email: kbrennan@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZT637-20026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. STINEBRUNER
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. Stinebruner/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 050760 FRAME: 0409

505730093

source=ZT637-20026_AssignmentSigned_10-18-19#page1.tif source=ZT637-20026_AssignmentSigned_10-18-19#page2.tif source=ZT637-20026_AssignmentSigned_10-18-19#page3.tif source=ZT637-20026_AssignmentSigned_10-18-19#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050760 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

Richard A. Roth, II, with a mailing address of 2633 Lake Pine Drive, Goshen, Ohio 45122 USA:

Stuart J. Shelley, with a mailing address of 2716 Center Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45227 USA;

Kevin Sigmund, with a mailing address of 3306 Church Street, Newtown, Ohio 45244 USA;

Oleg Lobkis, with a mailing address of 4266 South Shore Drive, Mason, Ohio 45040 USA.

(collectively, the "Assignors") have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to <u>DAMAGE DETECTION FOR MECHANICAL WAVEGUIDE</u> <u>SENSOR</u>, (the "Invention") which is disclosed in a non-provisional patent application serial number <u>16/604,431</u>, filed on <u>October 10, 2019</u>, (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, ETEGENT TECHNOLOGIES LTD., a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, whose post office address is 5050 Section Avenue, Suite 110, Cincinnati, Ohio 45212 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention:

- said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignors with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 050760 FRAME: 0411 any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

INVENTOR //	1 1 -
Signature: A DOUTE	Date: 10/17/2019
Richard A. Roth, II	,
Witnessed by: Search	Date: 10/17-/2014
Signature	• • •
Brett Laverhass	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Neckla Kenn	Date: 10/17/2019
Signature	• •
Nicholas Kearns	
Printed Name of Witness	

Assignment Page 2 of 4

INVENTOR	
Signature: Stwart J. Shelley	Date: 10/17/19
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Dreft Laverhass	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: New York	Date: 19/17/2019
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR	
Signature: Kevin Sigmund	Date: 6/17/2019
Witnessed by: 20 Signature	Date: 10/17/2019
Breft Laverhass	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Nexx Korn Signature	Date: 10//7/2019
Nicholas Kearn	
Printed Name of Witness	

Assignment Page 3 of 4

INVENTOR		~ 11710 o 11
Signature: Oleg Lobkis	Date:	10/17/2019
Witnessed by: Della Signature	Date:	10/12/2014
Breft Loverbass		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Mc Kory Signature	Date:	10/17/2019
Nicholas Kams	·	
Printed Name of Witness		

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 050760 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 10/18/2019